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To register for courses:

Please email: cses@wn.catholic.org.nz with:
attendee’s name / course name/ course date

or for more information contact

Ginny McCarty, Administrator for CSES

(04) 496 1710
cses@wn.catholic.org.nz

RE Qualifications

The Tertiary Catholic Institute and Good Shepherd
College have merged and from 2020 are known as

Te Kupenga - Catholic Theological College

CTC offers a range of qualifications from Certificate
level 5 to Diploma level 6, as opportunities to further
explore your personal journey of formation and
professional development.

The New Zealand Certificate in Christian Studies -
Religious Education (NZCCS-RE) is the minimum
qualification that a specialist Religious Education
teacher would be working towards:

Level 5 80 Credits 7 papers

SC 501 Understanding the Old Testament
SC 502 Interpreting the New Testament
TH 501 What Catholics Believe

TH 502 What is Theology?

RE 501 Religious Education Today

RE 502 Spirituality for Teachers

RE 504 Teaching in a Catholic School

For more information and further study options
(distance, distance with tutorial, on-site delivery)
go to:
www.ctc.ac.nz
or
contact the CTC Wellington Site Coordinator,
Dr Christopher Longhurst, Phone: (04) 496 5184
Email: c.longhurst@ctc.ac.nz
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For any further information please contact:
Anna Maria Vissers, Primary RE Consultant
e: am.vissers@wn.catholic.org.nz
ph : 021 544 564 / 04 496 1335

Commissioning Mass

A community celebration for all ADW Catholic Primary & Secondary Schools Staff and Boards for
Cardinal John to commission us for the new school year

When: Tue 9 February, 1730 Where: St Marys of the Angels, Wellington
When: Fri 12 February, 1730 Where: St Pauls Catholic School, Richmond

Cluster Meeting - David Wells Pt 1 Cost: $10
Three short videos an the Apostolic Exhortation on “Fratelli Tutti” from Pope Francis with short
breakouts to participate in guided discussion.
When: Tues 1 Jun, 1600-1800

When: Wed 2 Jun, 1600-1800

When: Thu 3 Jun, 1600-1800

When: Wed 9 Jun, 1600-1800

Where: St Bernards College, Lower Hutt
Where: St Annes Parish Hall, Newtown
Where: OLOK School, Kapiti

Where: St Mary’s School, Wairarapa

Servant Leaders in Catholic Schools Cost: $15
Feb Designed to build student leadership in Catholic Character with a focus on liturgy
When: Tue 16 Feb, 0915-1400 Where: Wellington
When: Thu 18 Feb, 0915-1400 Where: Porirua
When: Fri 19 Feb, 0915-1400 Where: Hutt Valley
When: Fri 26 Feb, 0915-1400 Where: Wellington
When: Tue 9 Mar, 0945-1400 Where: Wairarapa
When: Thu 11 Mar, 0945-1400 Where: Motueka
Beginning Teachers and Teachers New to Catholic Schools Cost: $50
An overview of the role of a teacher in a Catholic Primary or Secondary School with a particular
emphasis on the RE Curriculum & planning in RE. This is also Day 1/3 for the RE501 CTC paper.
When: Tues 2 Mar, 0900-1530 Where: Catholic Centre, L1 Lecture Room
When: Thu 10 Mar, 0900-1530 Where: Nelson
Servant Leaders in Catholic Schools Cost: $15
Designed to build student leadership in Catholic Character with a focus on liturgy
When: Tue 9 Mar, 0945-1400 Where: Wairarapa
Mar When: Thu 11 Mar, 0945-1400 Where: Motueka
DRS Seminar — Primary Cost: $25
An excellent opportunity for collaboration and networking with a focus on the vocation of DRS..
When: Fri 12 Mar, 0930-1530 Where: Nelson
When: Tue 23 Mar, 0930-1530 Where: Hutt Valley
DRS Conference — Primary Cost: TBC
An excellent opportunity for collaboration and networking with a focus on the vocation of DRS..
When: Wed 12 - Fri 14 May, 930- 1430 Where: Copthorne, Solway Park, Wairarapa
When+TFue-18-May,-1230-1530 Where:-Wellington
May

June | When: Thu 10 Jun, 1600 - 1800 Where: Bishop Viard College, Porirua
When: Wed 4 Aug, 1600-1800 Where: Garin College, Richmond
RE501 - Religious Education Today (Day 2 of 3) Cost: To CTC
When: Tues 15 Jun, 0900-1530 Where: Catholic Centre, L1 Lecture Rm
Having Life to the Full - Day 1 & 2 Cost: $95
A 4 day course for educators of human sexuality in Catholic schools & colleges. This course aims
to give insight into the wonder and complexity of human sexuality from a Catholic perspective.
When: Thu 17 - Fri 18 Jun, 0930-1530 Where: Home of Compassion, Island Bay
Leadership Workshop - Professional Development for school leadership teams Cost: $25
When: Wed 11 Aug, 1230-1530 Where: Wellington
When: Thu 12 Aug, 1230-1530 Where: Masterton
When: Fri 13 Aug, 1030-1430 Where: Nelson
Aug Cluster Meeting - David Wells Pt 2 Cost: $10
Pre-recorded videos with reflection questions that can alternatively be self-facilitated inhouse
anytime.
When: Thu 19 Aug, 1600-1800 Where: Carterton
When: Wed 25 Aug, 1600-1800 Where: Kapiti
When: Thu 26 Aug, 1600-1800 Where: Lower Hutt
RE501 Religious Education Today - Day 3 of 3 Cost: CTC
When: Tues 7 Sep, 0900-1530 Where: Catholic Centre, L1 Lecture Rm
Having Life to the Full —Day 3 & 4 of 4 Cost: $95
Sep When: Thu 9 - Fri 10 Sep, 0930-1530 Where: Wellington
DRS Seminar — Primary Cost: $50/510
An excellent opportunity for collaboration and networking with a focus on the vocation of DRS..
When: Wed 22 Sep, 1000-1430 Where: Home of Compassion, Island Bay
When: Thu 23 Sep, 0930-1430 Where: Online
TeacherKorero Cost: $25
Nov When:-Fri-12-Nov,-0930-1530 Wheﬂ—Nelson
When:TFue-16-Nov,-0930-1530 When:-Wellington

Leadership Workshop — Staff Appraisal Cost: $25
Appraisal — what does this mean?
When: Wed 17 Nov, 1230-1530
When: Thu 18 Nov, 1230-1530

When: Fri 19 Nov, 1030-1430

Where: Wellington
Where: Masterton
Where: Blenheim

To register for these courses:
Email cses@wn.catholic.org.nz with:
Attendee’s Name / Course Name / Course Date
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